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HOWARD COUNTY PERMIT NUMBER 3"430Ca..RTHOUSEORIVE 
EUX:OTTCrTY,K>21043 ;6 ( ' l /'-i, · ~ j ~ .,,..-.,, PERMTS(◄10)313.2◄55NSPECTICNS (◄ 10)313.1810 $'\ AUTOMATED tFORMATKJNJ◄10) 313-3800 PERMIT APPLICATION ,-·} ··: •. 1.... f 
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{, , .. Building Address Property Owner's Name ,. t' ( f ·-· l } ,, .. , 1 I 
f /1;) l ,J, . ',. I ,, /1.: :::(.: Address J~,c;,,o ,_, ( 1,/,,, .. 1 r--1.,, I. ( I I ,, ' -; ,. I I I Ir 

Suite/Apt. #: SOP/WP/Petition #: 

' [0 .,, J,, .. State /Y/ f'l Zip Code ~-- /, ':- s Census Tract Subdivision City I ,, 
,, 

~,-1( 
Section Area Lot Home Phone f/ ~l' . L ·• I ~; I ; ,(, Work Phone 'II/ .. ,,; ·.· :, r ,..,-'/ 

Applicant's Name & Mailing Address, (if other than stated hereon): 
Tax Map Parcel Grid 

Zoning Map Coordinates Lot size Phone Fax 

...... r:- (i Contractor Company 
,... ,l Existing Use . ~ 

Proposed Use F () 
Estimated Construction Cost $ ·) (',-1('..'i Contact Person 

~- I 

I I I r f. q, I ·1 1•;, \ I ,, J ' Description of Work .. / ' I / "r •., 
Address 

,,.. , ~-- • I .h t .,_,.,. , 

City State Zip Code 
License No. 
Phone Fax 

/ ,.f: 
,,.,. ... 

I ' Occupant or Tenant t .,, 
••~ I f - Engineer or Architect Company , 

Contact Name Contact Person 
•' (,.,()•. I ;,, 

Address 
Address 

City State Zip Code 

City State Zip Code 

Phone Fax 
Phone Fax 

BUILDING DESCRIPTION - COMMERCIAL BUILDING DESCRIPTION - RESIDENTIAL 

Building Characteristics Utilities Building Characteristics Utilities 

Height: Water Supply: . SF Dwelling D SF Townhouse D Water Supply: 
Public Depth Width Public -- ,.,.,....-Private No. of stories: Private 1st floor: -- Sewage Disposal: Sewage Disposal: 2nd floor: 
Public -- Public -- Basement: , ... Private Gross area, sq. ft. per floor: -- Private 

Finished Basement D Unfinished Basement□ 
- .-, -

Electric Yes D No D 
Crawl space D Slab on Grade D Electric Yes □ No D 
No. of Bedrooms Gas Yes □ No D Use group: Gas Yes □ No D Height: 
Multi-family dwellings: 

Heating System: 
Heating System: No. of efficiency units: 

No. of 1 BR units: Electric D Oil D 
Construction type: Electric D Oil D No. of 2 BR units: Natural Gas D 
-- Reinforced Concrete Natural Gas D No. of 3 BR units: Propane Gas D 
-- Structural Steel Propane Gas D 
__ Masonry Other Structure: Sprinkler system: NIA 0 

Wood Frame 
..... 

Sprinkler system: N/A D Dimensions: NFPA#l3D -- Footings: --
-- Full 

Roof Height: --NFPA#l3R 

-- Partial --Other: 

-- State Certified Modular __ Other Suppression State Certified Modular 
# of Heads ---- Manufactured Home --

THE lflDERSIGNED HEREBY CERTIFIES AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS: (1) lllAT HE/SHE IS Al/THORIZED TO MAKE TlflS APPLICATION; (2)111AT lHE INFORMATION IS CORRECT; (3) lllAT HE/SHE WILL COMPLY WITH ALL REGULATIONS OF 
HOWARD COlMYWHICH ARE APPLICABLE lHERETO; (4) lllAT HE/SHE WILL PERFORM NO WORK ON lHE AJll:Nf. REFERENCED PROPERTY NOT SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED IN lHIS APPLICATION; (5) lllAT HE/SHE GRANTS COlNTY OFFICIALS 
lHE RIGHT TO ENTER ONTO TlflS PROPER"TY FOR lHE PURPOSE OF INSPECTING lHE WORK PERMITTED NID POSTING NOTICES. 

. . I , ( .r t , / :. ~\ ,. , I :,.~4 •{;, ·• ,; ,..,.,,.,1 1 __ ..;...;..;...,1'-------=-----------------
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Title/Company . ..,_....._ . ..._. 
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r .1' ,·'? • /, / ,-· t' ,,. .. 7 

Date 
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•• PLEASE WRITE NEATLY AND LEGIBLY.•• 
""" - ,- .. - • .FOROFFICE.USEONLY-· - ..,_ 

AGENCY ·•· • ~ .06:m GNA!YRE APPRQYAL .>lfi. . . . ' ' QPZ,SET ' . TION .. 
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I . . • . ·:· 
10n...1~ncnow11~ • · • Side st:._______ . Add:1 ps. ~ 

,)i;.; " . iiji/ 'u:>lt 'All rnlnlnun llllblcb met? TOTAL FEES 
rEil P1Qlll-11Po . · : ,MYES □ NO, □-- SUb-tolal paid 
, la Seclrl.-.t Conlrd approval l'llqUhd.pttol' to INla'loe1 I• Ennnce Pennlt.requlnld? ·Balance dl!ct 

ves ·□· ~NO o · · · ·· · ves □ No □) · Check "-' / 
·"HiatorioDiilrlct? · "f 

$ 

$ 
$ .... ...;..;:;....;..;.._._, ___ _ 

··--------
vesc NO .c 
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Tank Installation 

4/27/11 

This is the same location as 2007. 

*********************************************************************************** 
****** 

*********************************************************************************** 
****** 

13990 Tridelphia Mill Road 

Fuel Tank without permission 

6/12/2007 

CB070343 
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From:. Davis, Michael J 
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2011 9:35 AM 
To: Frances, Bob 
Cc: Kelly, Sean; Nixon, Bert F; Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: RE: building permit#B07002539 

Bob, 

After further review of our file, it appears that as of 12/11/2007 (see post it on the attached PDF) the 
tank had not been installed on the property in the location on the plan and we had notified the 
property owner of our concerns. We are unable to approve the permit with tank as shown and we 
never received a revised permit. I don't know if the owner intends to complete the project or not. I 
saw the condition in Accela work without permit, but Sara didn' t see the tank. Did she miss it? Was it 
removed? Was it installed in a different location? Our records don't indicate there is a violation, but 
we can't approve the tank as shown. I'd be hesitant to close out the permit without fu rther 
investigation. Has anyone from DILP been to the property recently? Who saw the tank installed 
without a permit and where was it installed? 

Mike 

From: Davis, Michael J 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 2011 3:55 PM 
To: Frances, Bob 
Cc: Kelly, Sean; Nixon, Bert F; 'jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov' 
Subject: RE: building permit#B07002539 

Bob, 

No, it does not appear that it was resolved. I'll talk to Jeff on Monday and figure out a course of 
action. I think we will need to start the process over by sending another NOV. We'll copy DILP on any 
correspondence. 

Mike 

From: Frances, Bob 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 20111:18 PM 
To: Davis, Michael J; Nixon, Bert F 
Cc: Kelly, Sean 
Subject: FW: building permit#B07002539 

Mike or Bert: 
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Davis, Michael j 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Kelly, Sean 
Wednesday, April 27, 2011 3:27 PM 
Davis, Michael J; Frances, Bob 

Subject: 
Nixon, Bert F; Williams, Jeffrey; Forejt, Bruce; Redmond , Ronald 
RE: building permit#B07002539 

Hi Mike, I of course do not have authority to alter a document submitted by someone else. 

What would be your procedure when someone requests approval from your dept. for something 

that can not be approved by your regulations? Would the permit request be denied and a letter sent 

explaining the denial? Would a letter from your dept. to the applicant, with the photos below 

attached, to indicate a mistake was made on their plot plan submittal be helpful in this case? 

From: Davis, Michael J 
Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2011 2:49 PM 
To: Kelly, Sean; Frances, Bob 
Cc: Nixon, Bert F; Williams, Jeffrey; Forejt, Bruce; Redmond, Ronald 
Subject: RE: building permit#B07002539 

Sean, 

Thanks, that explains why Sara missed it (or maybe thought they were adding a second tank) . The site plan we 
received with the BP illustrates the tank in a different location. See attached plan. If you or the owner can 
alter the plan to show the correct location I will approve the permit. 

Mike 

From: Kelly, Sean 
Sent: Wednesday, April 27, 2011 2:02 PM 
To: Davis, Michael J; Frances, Bob 
Cc: Nixon, Bert F; Williams, Jeffrey; Forejt, Bruce; Redmond, Ronald 
Subject: RE: building permit#B07002539 

Hi Mike, our inspector Ron Redmond was out there today and photographed the situation 

(see below). Please let us know what you would like to do next. Thanks!! 

13990 Tridelphia Mill Road 
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From:, Davis, Michael J 
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2011 9:35 AM 
To: Frances, Bob 
Cc: Kelly, Sean; Nixon, Bert F; Williams, Jeffrey 
Subject: RE: building permit#B07002539 

Bob, 

After further review of our file, it appears that as of 12/11/2007 (see post it on the attached PDF) the 
tank had not been installed on the property in the location on the plan and we had notified the 
property owner of our concerns. We are unable to approve the permit with tank as shown and we 
never received a revised permit. I don't know if the owner intends to complete the project or not. I 
saw the condition in Accela work without permit, but Sara didn't see the tank. Did she miss it? Was it 
removed? Was it installed in a different location? Our records don't indicate there is a violation, but 
we can't approve the tank as shown . I'd be hesitant to close out the permit without further 
investigation. Has anyone from DILP been to the property recently? Who saw the tank installed 
without a permit and where was it installed? 

Mike 

From: Davis, Michael J 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 2011 3:55 PM 
To: Frances, Bob 
Cc: Kelly, Sean; Nixon, Bert F; 'jewilliams@howardcountymd.gov' 
Subject: RE: building permit#B07002539 

Bob, 

No, it does not appear that it was resolved. I'll talk to Jeff on Monday and figure out a course of 
action. I think we will need to start the process over by sending another NOV. We'll copy DILP on any 
correspondence. 

Mike 

From: Frances, Bob 
Sent: Thursday, April 14, 20111:18 PM 
To: Davis, Michael J; Nixon, Bert F 
Cc: Kelly, Sean 
Subject: FW: building permit#B07002539 

Mike or Bert: 
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, ' . " 
I know Sara is not with you guys anymore, but did this ever get resolved? I see that our building permit 
is. sti.11 un9er "review in process" status awaiting Health Dept. approval. If nothing more is going to 
happen with it, we'll close out the record . 

Please let us know. 

Thanks, 

Bob 

From: Bob Frances 
Sent: Friday, November 02, 2007 6:19 PM 
To: Sara Sappington 
Cc: Bruce Forejt; Michael J. Davis; Sean Kelly; Bert Nixon; Don Mock 
Subject: Re: building permit#B07002539 

Sara: 

Thank you for the information. If you go into the Accela program and look up this permit we have 
photos attached from our initial investigation. This is an above-ground tank. 

Right now, our building complaint file has been closed on this since the complaint was for work without 
a permit. Since a permit has been applied for they have to pay our investigative fee and get the permit 
issued. As of today, the permit is not issued because Health has not signed off. 

Do you, or those in your department have the authority to issue civil citations? If so, I think now would 
be a good time. If the permit does not get issued within 6 months, or issuance is not diligently 
pursued, we will write them a citation for failure to get the permit. Any enforcement action you could 
take would be a much more direct route then us doing it. Please communicate with Bruce Forejt, our 
Building Inspection Supervisor to get further input, coordination, direction, etc. 

Thanks, 

Bob 

>>> Sara Sappington 11/1/2007 9:49 AM >>> 
Hi Mr. Frances, 

I wanted to include you on a letter the Health Department it sending to the homeowner at 13990 
Triadelphia Mill Rd . A diesel fuel tank has been installed without a permit (per a complaint being called 
in and a notice in the Accela database). The Health Dept will not approve this permit application, 
#607002539, until the owner complies with our requests. I am not completely clear on what 
enforcement measures should be taken related to this situation. Thank you. 

Sara 

Sara Sappington, R.S. 
Well and Septic Program 
Development Coordination Section 
Howard County Health Department 
office 410-313-4261 
fax 410-313-2648 
ssappington@howardcountymd.gov 
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Wayde Souder 
13990 Triadelphia Mill Rd 
Dayton, Maryland 21036 

Dear Sir: 

Bureau of Environmental Health 
7178 Columbia Gateway Drive, Columbia, MD 21046-2147 

(410) 313-2640 Fax (410) 313-2648 
TDD (410) 313-2323 Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

website: www.hchealth.org 

Peter L. Beilenson, M.D., M.P.H., Health Officer 

November 21, 2007 

NOTICE OF UNLAWFUL ACTS 

RE: B07002539 
13990 Triadelphia Mill Rd 
500 gal diesel fuel tank 
Certified:70033110000036364131 

A letter was sent to you on July 13, 2007 and November 1, 2007 by the Department of Health regarding 
building permit application, #B07002539. This application was not approved due to the location of the fuel tank in 
relation to the septic easement. The Howard County Code, Title 3 Buildings, Subtitle 8 On-site Sewage Disposal 
Systems Sec. 3.808 (m) requires a five foot setback from a fuel tank to a sewage disposal easement. In addition, Sec 
3.805 2(xx)(a) of the County Code restricts improvements in the sewage disposal area. If improvements are made in 
the sewage disposal area, thus changing the area, a revised percolation certification plan is required (Sec 3.805 2(xix)). 

Currently, Health Department requirements have not been met and further pursuance of obtaining necessary 
permits by the owner has not taken place. Per Howard County Code Sec. 3.821, an unlawful act has occurred. Within 
30 days a plan will need to be submitted to the Health Department indicating a new tank location and stating the tank 
to be an above ground tank. If the tank is not relocated, the existing septic area is considered disturbed and additional 
septic area is needed to achieve the required 10,000 ft2 minimum for a sewage disposal area. Percolation testing will be 
required along with the approval of a percolation certification plan. A percolation test application with a $506 
application fee will need to be submitted to our office along with a plan showing the proposed area needed to adjust 
the septic easement. The building permit will be placed on hold until all Health Department requirements are met. 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact me at the above address or by calling ( 410) 
313-4261. Information is available online at www.hchealth.org. 

Sara Fegel, R.S. 
Well and Septic Program 
Development Coordination Section 
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